<u>Tri-City Interfaith Council (TCIC) Individual Membership Registration Form – 2022</u>

TCIC Vision Statement: We are people from various spiritual backgrounds and experiences who envision an inclusive society in which people of all faiths and traditions respect and appreciate one another. **TCIC Mission Statement**: To promote respect, understanding, cooperation, and appreciation for the many spiritual paths and faith traditions within our community which inspire and teach us to love and support one another more fully.

Article III of the TCIC bylaws states that membership in the Interfaith Council is open to any person who

- lives, worships, and/or works in the Tri-Cities,
- embraces our Vision and Mission, and
- pays the annual dues established by the Interfaith Council (due during January each year, or at the time a person joins the Interfaith Council [dues are not prorated]). Members have the right to participate in all meetings and programs of the Interfaith Council, to vote on any issue brought to the Interfaith Council (if present at the Interfaith Council Meeting), and to serve in any of the leadership roles of the Interfaith Council. A member must be present at the meeting in which a vote is taken in order to vote.

Membership may be terminated by action of the member. Any member may ask that the Interfaith Council vote to suspend or terminate the membership of any other member for no longer embracing the Vision and Mission of the Interfaith Council or for creating an unsafe space at meetings or programs of the Interfaith Council.

name:	
Title:	
Faith Community:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Email address:	
Phone number(s):	
Amount Enclosed: Dues of \$25 + donation of	\$ = total enclosed \$

Make checks payable to St. Anne's Episcopal Church; write "TCIC membership dues" on the memo line. Mail checks with this form to St. Anne's Episcopal Church, 2791 Driscoll Road Fremont, CA 94539 (or give them to Jeff Dodge).